06-08-2001

|--|--|

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594		U.S. Department of Commen Patent and Trademark Office
6/1/01	101742490 -	Attorney Docket No. 02418.0
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trauernarks. Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.

<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No. 02418.0698
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and глацеппагкs. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Wilson Sporting Goods Co.	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association	Name: Head Sport AG
☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation ☐ General Partnership	Address: Wuhrkopfweg 1 A-6921 Kennelbach
Other:	Austria
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation - Austria Other:
Security Agreement (5) Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: X Yes ☐ No
TOFMARK OF THE	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
	926,766
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: David M. Kelly, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
David M. Kelly	MM/ 6-1-01
Name of person signing	Signature Date
707/2001 GTDN11 00000086 926766 Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

143865_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002310 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilson Sporting Goods Co., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 8700 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, IL 60631 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark PRESTIGE ("the Mark") in connection with tennis racquets; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 926,766, registered on January 11, 1972; and

WHEREAS, HEAD SPORT AG, an Austrian corporation having a principal place of business at WuhrKopfweg 1 A-6921 Kennelbach, Austria ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof:

AND, notwithstanding anything herein apparently to the contrary, Assignor reserves all rights in and to the mark and name PRESTIGE for goods and services other than tennis, squash and racquetball racquets in the United States, such as, without limitation, Seller's right to use the name PRESTIGE on golf equipment, golf clubs, golf balls, golf shirts and golf gloves and team sports equipment.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Kathleen A. Gabie Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/10/2001

WILSON SPORTING GOODS CO.

a Delaware Corporation

Name: KAYMONE.

Title: GENERAL COUNSEL + ASST. SECTY.

MAY 7, 2001.

Dated effective as of:

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this I day of May

Clan Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/10/10/10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002310 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 06/01/2001